State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

AMENDMENT TO WILDLIFE DAMAGE ABATEMENTAND CLAIMS PROGRAM Section 29.598. Wis. Stats.

County: DANE

Amendment Number:

This amendment to program year 2014 is hereby made and agreed upon by the State of Wisconsin, acting through the Deputy Secretary, Department of Natural Resources, and by **DANE** County, pursuant to the Wildlife Damage Abatement and Claims program. The State of Wisconsin and **DANE** County, in mutual consideration of the promises made herein, seek to amend **DANE** County's 2014 Plan of Administration as follows:

DANE County requires a \$16,725 increase to its 2014 permanent fence budget, resulting in an increase in the permanent fence line item from \$0 to \$16,725.00. This change will result in an overall budget increase from \$54.564.02 to \$71,289.02.

In all other respects, the agreement of which this is an amendment, and the plans and specifications relevant thereto, shall remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this amendment as of the last date entered below.

1)	DANE County	State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources For the Secretary
Ву		By
(Title) _		Director, Bureau of Wildlife Management
(Date) _		(Date)